Bankers Life and Casualty Company
Bankers Life and Casualty Company
Knights of Columbus

Knights of Columbus

Mutual of Omaha

Mutual of Omaha

National Guardian Life Insurance Company
National Guardian Life Insurance Company
New York Life Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance Company
Thrivent Financial

Thrivent Financial

Distribution of Policies and Premium Adjustments
By Fully-Underwritten Class

Distribution
Adjustment
Distribution
Adjustment
Distribution
Adjustment
Distribution
Adjustment
Distribution
Adjustment
Distribution

Adjustment

Best
Underwriting Class

45%
90%
24%
90%
25%
85%
100%
100%
95%
100%
30%
90%

Second Best
Underwriting Class

46%
100%
73%
100%
65%
100%
NA
NA
4%
150%
61%
100%

Third Best Fourth Best
Underwriting Class Underwriting Class
10% NA
125% NA
3% NA
150% NA
10% 0.1%
125% 150%
NA NA
NA NA
1% NA
200% NA
9% 0.02%
125% 150%

Fifth Best
Underwriting Class

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Reprinted from BROKER WORLD July 2022
Used with permission from Insurance Publications

www.brokerworldmag.com

Subscriptions $6/yr.

1-800-762-3387



