

## Distribution of Policies and Premium Adjustments By Fully-Underwritten Class

		Best Underwriting Class	Second Best Underwriting Class	Third Best Underwriting Class	Fourth Best Underwriting Class	Fifth Best Underwriting Class
Bankers Life and Casualty Company	Distribution	45%	46%	10%	NA	NA
Bankers Life and Casualty Company	Adjustment	90%	100%	125%	NA	NA
Knights of Columbus	Distribution	24%	73%	3%	NA	NA
Knights of Columbus	Adjustment	90%	100%	150%	NA	NA
Mutual of Omaha	Distribution	25%	65%	10%	0.1%	NA
Mutual of Omaha	Adjustment	85%	100%	125%	150%	NA
National Guardian Life Insurance Company	Distribution	100%	NA	NA	NA	NA
National Guardian Life Insurance Company	Adjustment	100%	NA	NA	NA	NA
New York Life Insurance Company	Distribution	95%	4%	1%	NA	NA
New York Life Insurance Company	Adjustment	100%	150%	200%	NA	NA
Thrivent Financial	Distribution	30%	61%	9%	0.02%	NA
Thrivent Financial	Adjustment	90%	100%	125%	150%	NA